
BID2024-12 CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENTS, AND REPAIRS OF FLOORS AT THE CITY OF TRENTON, FIRE 

DEPARTMENT ENGINE #6 AND ENGINE #7 - VIRTUAL BID OPENING DATE - APRIL 9, 2024 AT 11:00AM

BID2024-12 CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENTS AND REPAIRS OF 

FLOORS AT THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF FIRE FOR ENGINE 

#6 AND ENGINE #7 FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF 

PUBLIC WORKS - VIRTUAL BID OPENING DATE APRIL 9, 2024 AT 

11:00AM

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:  3

NAME OF BIDDER LEVY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

GEORGE KOUSTAS P +G & 

CONSTRUCTION, LLC SCOZZARI BUILDERS, INC.

ADDRESS 800 NEWTON AVENUE 70 BEECHWOOD AVENUE 1891 NORTH OLDEN AVENUE

CITY, STATE, ZIP
OAKLYN, NJ 08107 W.L.B, NJ 07764 TRENTON, NJ 08638

CONTACT NAME
SIMON LEVY, PRESIDENT GRORGE KOUSTAS LEONARD J. SCOZZARI

TELEPHONE 856-547-0707 732-571-1148 609-989-1221

FAX
856-547-2424 N/A 609-989-1262

E-MAIL simon@levyconstruction.com georgekoustas@comcast.net Lscozzari@scozzari.com

BID GUARANTEE

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE 

COMPANY 10% W.P.O.A. PATRICIA M. 

MCGLONE-MCCALL

SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 

OF AMERICA 10% W.P.O.A. DAWN 

M. JONES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF 

ARCHITECT 10% W.P.O.A. RICHARD 

V. DOBBS

CONSENT OF SURETY

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE 

COMPANY W.P.O.A. PATRICIA M. 

MCGLONE-MCCALL

SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 

OF AMERICA  W.P.O.A. DAWN M. 

JONES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF 

ARCHITECT  W.P.O.A. RICHARD V. 

DOBBS

PERFORMANCE BOND
REQUIRED WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PROHIBITED INVESTMENT ACTVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA #1 ISSUED 3-19-24 

AND ADDENDA#2 ISSUED 4-1-2024
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS 

QUESTIONAIRE
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR CONTRACTOR INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS 

FROM AWARDED PROPOSER CERT#36950 EXP. 6/15/2026 CERT#53734 EXP.11/15/2029

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERT#62577 EXP. 4/08/2026 CERT#52619 EXP. 01/02/2025 CERT#589040 EXP. 06/28/2024

USE OF SUB-CONTRACTOR YES - SEE ATTACHED YES - SEE ATTACHED YES - SEE ATTACHED

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING AND SUB-CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

STATE & FEDERAL DEBARMENT CERTIFICATIONS INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES YES YES YES

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

W-9 INCLUDED N/A N/A

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ENGINE #6 $128,800.00 $167,000.00 $224,489.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ENGINE #7 $167,800.00 $267,000.00 $287,254.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ENGINE #6 AND ENGINE# 7 $297,600.00 $434,000.00 $511,743.00 

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE

FATAL FLAW
NONE NONE NONE

mailto:simon@levyconstruction.com
mailto:georgekoustas@comcast.net
mailto:Lscozzari@scozzari.com











